TN-1122
APPLICATIONS
For additional technical notes, visit www.phenomenex.com Page 1 of 2
Carbendazim Analysis from Fruit Juice Using a Synergi Fusion-RP HPLC Column
After a quick cleanup step, carbendazim is analyzed from fruit juice
by LC/MS/MS.
Sample Preparation
HPLC Methodology

the same phase and comparable dimensions, return the product
with comparative data within 45 days for a FULL REFUND.
Ordering Information
4 µm Analytical Columns (mm) SecurityGuard Cartridges (mm)
Phase 30 x 4.6 50 x 4.6 75 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 250 x 4.6 4 x 3.0*
Fusion-RP 00A-4424-E0 00B-4424-E0 00C-4424-E0 00F-4424-E0 00G-4424-E0 AJ0-7557
for ID: 3.2-8.0 mm
4 µm Narrow Bore Columns (mm) SecurityGuard Cartridges (mm)
Phase 30 x 3.0 50 x 3.0 150 x 3.0 250 x 3.0 4 x 2.0*
Fusion-RP 00A-4424-Y0 00B-4424-Y0 00F-4424-Y0 00G-4424-Y0 AJ0-7556
for ID: 2.0-3.0 mm
Synergi Fusion-RP HPLC Columns
2.5 µm High Speed Technology (HST) Columns (mm)
Phase 30 x 2.0 50 x 2.0 100 x 2.0 50 x 3.0 100 x 3.0 50 x 4.6
Fusion-RP 00A-4423-B0 00B-4423-B0 00D-4423-B0 00B-4423-Y0 00D-4423-Y0 00B-4423-E0
* SecurityGuard Analytical cartridges require holder, Part No.: KJ0-4282
4 µm Microbore and Minibore Columns (mm) SecurityGuard Cartridges (mm)
Phase 50 x 1.0 150 x 1.0 30 x 2.0 50 x 2.0 75 x 2.0 150 x 2.0 250 x 2.0 4 x 2.0*
Fusion-RP 00B-4424-A0 00F-4424-A0 00A-4424-B0 00B-4424-B0 00C-4424-B0 00F-4424-B0 00G-4424-B0 AJ0-7556
for ID: 2.0-3.0 mm
4 μm Capillary Columns (mm)
Phase 50 x 0.30 150 x 0.30 50 x 0.50 150 x 0.50 250 x 0.50 20 x 0.30
Fusion-RP 00B-4424-AC 00F-4424-AC 00B-4424-AF 00F-4424-AF 00G-4424-AF 03M-4424-AC
Guard Column (mm)
*Kit contains downloadable iMethod, Synergi™ Fusion-RP HPLC column with SecurityGuard™ ULTRA cartridges and holder, in-line filter,
Phenex™ Syringe Filters, Verex™ Vial kit and Sure-Lok™ Fingertight Nut.
Complete iMethod™ Kit*